TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM830910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/14/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Harmony Co.		07/31/2023	Corporation: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vista Musical Instruments Pte. Ltd.		
Street Address:	56 Neil Road		
City:	Singapore		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	088830		
Entity Type:	Company: SINGAPORE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0627412	HARMONY		
Registration Number:	4383295	HARMONY ROCKET		
Registration Number:	4405975	SOVEREIGN		
Registration Number:	6003316	HARMONY		
Registration Number:	6113838	HARMONY ROCKET		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173506878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 350-6800

Email: trademarks@gesme.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Connors Gesmer Updegrove LLP

Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Connors	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew E. Connors/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0274

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Assignment The Harmony Co - VMIPL#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment The Harmony Co - VMIPL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0275 **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT (the "Confirmatory Assignment"), effective as of December 14,

2021, is between THE HARMONY CO., a Cayman Islands company with an address of Ugland House,

121 South Church Street, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands KY1-1104 (hereinafter "Assignor") and VISTA

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS PTE. LTD., a Singapore company with an address of 56 Neil Road, Singapore

088830 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the record owner of the trademark registrations of the marks set forth in the

attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee desire to ratify and confirm the assignment and transfer of the

Marks to the Assignee effective December 14, 2021;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms and ratifies its assignment and transfer to Assignee, its successors

and assigns, absolutely and forever, nunc pro tunc as of December 14, 2021, all of Assignor's rights, title,

interest and all associated goodwill therein, in and to the Marks, and Assignor agrees to provide Assignee

with any documentation, specimens, use evidence, and/or other materials as necessary to support the

recordation of this Confirmatory Assignment.

THE HARMONY CO.

By:

Name: Kuok Meng Ru

Title: Director

VISTA MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS PTE. LTD.

By:

DocuSigned by:

Name: Chen Yiming Ivan

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0276

SCHEDULE A

Country: United States

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Expiry Date	Class	Status
Harmony	71688732	627412	22.05.2026	15	Registered
HARMONY	87/982,538	6,003,316	02.03.2030	9	Registered
HARMONY	87/982,538	6,003,316	02.03.2030	15	Registered
Harmony Rocket	85/790,565	4,383,295	12.08.2023	15	Registered
HARMONY ROCKET	87/240,430	6,113,838	28.07.2030	15	Registered
Sovereign	85/794,270	4,405,975	24.09.2023	15	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 08/10/2023